For additional applications, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Rapid and Accurate Vitamin B12 Extraction and Analysis using Kinetex® 5 µm
EVO C18 Core-Shell Column and HPLC/UV
Zeshan Aqeel and Allen Misa
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
Nutraceutical label claim verification is a continual concern for the

HPLC and UHPLC columns at:
Kinetex Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4633-AN 00B-4633-AN 00D-4633-AN 00F-4633-AN AJ0-9298
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-Y0 00D-4633-Y0 00F-4633-Y0 AJ0-9297
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
for 4.6 mm ID
5 μm Axia Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges**
Phases 100 x 30 150 x 30 250 x 30 15 x 30
     /ea
EVO C18 00D-4633-U0-AX 00F-4633-U0-AX 00G-4633-U0-AX AJ0-9305
for 30 mm ID
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 21.2 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 15 x 21.2
               /ea
EVO C18 00B-4633-P0-AX 00D-4633-P0-AX 00F-4633-P0-AX 00G-4633-P0-AX AJ0-9304
for 21.2 mm ID
 ‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder,
  Part No.: AJ0-9000
 * PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder,